		AL COLOR	Sister Ba	ay Sew	er & Wate	Rate Sche	dule			
		Sister Bay		Effectiv	e January 1	, 2025*				
		UTILITIES		Quart	Quarterly Service					
METER SIZE		SEWER CHARGES		WATER CHARGES		PUBLIC FIRE PROTECTION			TOTAL BASE CHARG	
5/8 INCH METER		\$ 175.49		\$	31.50	\$	7.85		\$	214.84
3/4 INCH METER		\$ 175.49		\$	31.50	\$	7.85		\$	214.84
1 INCH METER		\$ 438.73		\$	60.00	\$	19.50		\$	518.23
1 1/2 INCH METER		\$ 877.45		\$	120.00	\$	39.00		\$	1,036.45
2 INCH METER		\$ 1,403.92		\$	180.00	\$	63.00		\$	1,646.92
3 INCH METER		\$ 2,632.35		\$	330.00	\$	117.00		\$	3,079.35
4 INCH METER				\$	390.00	\$	195.00		\$	585.00
6 INCH METER				\$	450.00	\$	391.00		\$	841.00
				Volu	me Charges					
Sewer Volume Charge							Water Rates			
Sister Bay	\$4.86	/1,000 gallons				First 30,000		\$ 2.95	/1,000 gallons	
Liberty Grove	\$4.49	/1,000 gallons				Next 20,000)	\$ 2.80	/1,000 gallons	
						Next 50,000)	\$ 2.70	/1,000 gallons	
Bulk Sales & Hydrant Charge						Over 100,00	00	\$ 2.60	/1,000 gallons	
Hydrant Fee		\$ 30.00				Liberty Grov	e	\$ 2.96	/1,000 gallons	
Water Rate	\$2.95	/1,000 gallons								
							Non-Suffici	ent Funds	Charge	
Water Reconnection Charge							NSF	\$25.00		
		During normal hours	After hours							
Reinstallation of Meter		\$ 30.00	\$ 45.00							
Valve turn at curbstop		\$ 30.00	\$ 45.00							

The Sister Bay Water and Sewer Utility operates under the "Standard Small Utility Rules" published by the Public Service Commission of Wisconsin. The above water rates were approved by the Public Service Commission of Wisconsin. The above water rates were approved by the Public Service Commission on January 22, 2018, and effective January 23, 2018. The sewer rates were approved by the Sister Bay Village Board on December 17, 2024, effective January 1, 2025.

Bills for water service are rendered quarterly and become due and payable upon issuance following the period for which service is rendered. A late payment charge of 3% but not less than 50¢ for both water and sewer will be added to bills not paid within 20 days of issuance. The one-time 3% late payment charge will be applied only to any unpaid balance for the current billing period's usage. This late payment charge is applicable to all customers. The utility customer may be given written notice that the bill is overdue no sooner than 20 days after the bill is issued and unless payment is made within the next 10 days, service may be disconnected pursuant to Chapter PSC 185, Wis. Adm. Code.